
  1 

FIRST AMENDMENT  
to the 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES  
BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
TERESA FRANKOVICH, M.D. 

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2019-2020 THROUGH 2020-2021 
 

This First Amendment to the Agreement for Services dated January 28, 2020, by and between the 
County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 
“COUNTY,” and Teresa Frankovich, M.D., hereinafter referred to as “EMPLOYEE,”  is entered into this  
____ day of __________, 2020. 

 
WHEREAS, COUNTY, by and through its through its Department of Health and Human Services – 

Public Health, desired to engage the services of a Health Officer; and 
 

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2020 COUNTY and EMPLOYEE entered into an Agreement for 
Services (“Agreement”) for Health Officer services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement to adjust the 
Exhibit A – Scope of Services to reflect an increase of hours to from 0.70 full-time equivalent (FTE) to 
1.0 FTE; and    
 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows: 
 

1. EXHIBIT A – Scope of Services (“Exhibit A”) is hereby amended and is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference. The amended version of Exhibit A attached hereto shall 
supersede any and all prior versions thereof upon execution of this First Amendment by both 
parties. 
 

2. Except as modified herein, the Agreement executed on January 28, 2020 shall remain in full force 
and effect.  In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and the 
original Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern. 

 
[Signatures on Following Page] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 










